06	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)				
24	RE				
1.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr⊾				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)					
	Dale Cleavinger (all his und interest)				

01-25-2008



J.S.	DEPART	MENT	OF CC	MMER	CE
itad	States D	atent a	nd Tra	domark	Offic

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra.	477644 nents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Dale Cleavinger (all his undivided	Name:Russell Ballew					
interest)	Internal Address: P.O. Box 640					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 915 Highway 87 South					
Execution Date(s) January , 2008						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Dalhart					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 79022					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔣 No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	5,823,452					
Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents					
Name: Russell Ballew	involved:					
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 640	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
015 77 1 07 0 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 915 Highway 87 South	× Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City:	8. Payment Information					
State: Texas Zip:79022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number 806-244-8080						
Fax Number: 806-244-8714	b. Deposit Acogypat, Number					
Email Address: panhdle@hotmail.com	Authorized User:Name					
9. Signature: Russell Ballu	1-18-08					
Signature	Date					
Russell BAllew	Total number of pages including cover 2					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I Dale Cleavinger, residing in Dalhart, Texas (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") am a joint owner with my co-inventor Russell Ballew of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,823,452, issued October 20, 1998, and entitled "Flaker Mill", and hereby sell and assign to my co-inventor Russell Ballew residing in Dalhart, Texas (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patents, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, his/her successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Assignor:

Date of Assignor's Signature

WITNESSED BY:

Name and address of Witness

Signature of Witness/

Name and address of Witness:

Gina Hoefle

1943 Harbour Dr Dalhart, TX 79022

Accepted by Assignee:

Name: Russell Ballew

te of Assignee's Signature

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 01/24/2008

Name and address of Witness:

SANDRA STENSON

1650 Spacke Nachart, 1x. 79022

Name and address of Witness:

Gina Hoefle 1943 Harbour Dr Dalhart, TX 79022

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0975